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Rewrding Requestedby:
FirstAmericanTitleInsuranceAgency,LLC
365 SouthMain
CedarCity,LIT84720

(435)586-4476

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
BradEnglertand Robyn Englert
8673 RisingRock
LasVegas,NV 89129

spacrosovenasumerses*xsoronarconorasuse

WARRANTY DEED

EscrowNo.362-5119899 (gse)
A.P.N.:A-1179-1 Acct No. 289253

Brad Nelson Englert,Trustee of the "CharlesC. E iglert1994 Trust" dated November 17,
1994, Grantor,ofLas Vegas, ClarkCounty,StateofNV, herebyCONVEY AND WARRANTto

Brad Englertand Robyn Englert,husband and wife as jointtenants,Grantee,ofLas Vegas,
ClarkCounty,Stateof NV, forthe sum of Ten Dollarsand othergood and valuableconsiderations
thefollowingdescribedtract(s)oflandinIron County,Stae ofUtah:

See Exhibit"A "attachedheretoand by referencemade a parthereof.

Subjecttoeasements,restrictionsand rightsofway appea ingofrecordorenforceableinlawand equity
and generalpropertytaxesfortheyear2008 and thereafter.

Witness,thehand(s)ofsaidGrantor(s),this12/22/2008



FirstAmericanlitleInsuranceAgency,LLC 12/15/2008
EscrowNo.: 362-5119899 (gse)

Ch es .Engle 994 Trust

ad

nd

rt,Successor Trustee

STATE OF "
)

)ss.
Countyof )

On ,beforeme, theundersignedNotaryPtblic,personallyappearedBrad Nelson Englert,
Successor Trustee ofthe CharlesC. Englert1994 Trust,tated November 17, 1994 ,personallyknown
tome (orprovedtome on thebasisofsatisfactoryevidence)tobe theperson(s)whose name(s)is/are
subscribedtothewithininstrumentand acknowledgedtome thithe/she/theyexecutedthesame inhis/her/their
authorizedcapacity(ies)and thatby his/her/theirsignature(s)on theinstrumenttheperson(s)ortheentityupon
behalfofwhichtheperson(s)acted,executedtheinstrume .

WITNESS my hand and officialseal.

My CommissionExpires: otaryPubli

MELISSA CARDENAS

NotoryPubHeState
ofNevado

No.04-86021-1

My appt.exp.July2,
2011
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A.P.N.:A-1179-1 Acct No. WarrantyDeed -continued FileNo.:362-5119899 (gse)
289253

EXHIB] T 'A'

UNIT 1,BUILDING B,CONTAINED WITHIN THE RACQUET CLUB VILLAS CONDOMINIUM
PROJECT, AN EXPANDABLE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT AS THE SAME IS IDENTIFIED IN THE
RECORD OF SURVEY MAP RECORDED IN IRON COUUTY (AS SAID RECORD OF SURVEY MAP
MAY HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN AMENDED OR SUPPLEMENTED) AND IN THE DECLARATION
RECORDED ON MARCH 06, 1986, IN IRON COUNTY, AS ENTRY NO. 265959, IN BOOK 343, AT
PAGE 319 (AS SAID DECLARATION MAY HAVE HEREfOFORE BEEN AMENDED OR
SUPPLEMENTED.)

TOGETHER WITH THE APPURTENANT UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN SAID PRO3ECT'S COMMON
AREAS AS ESTABLISHED IN SAID DECLARATION AN > ALLOWING FOR PERIODIC
ALTERATION BOTH IN THE MAGNITUDE OF SAID UP DIVIDED INTEREST AND IN THE
COMPOSITION OF THE COMMON AREAS AND FACIL TIES TO WHICH SAID INTEREST
RELATES.

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR AN EXISTING RETA NING WALL AND DRIVEWAY OVER THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: BEGINNING SOUTH 89*09'03" EAST 673.05 FEET ALONG
THE SECTION LINE AND SOUTH 359.28 FEET FROM "HE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION
11,TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST, SALT LACE BASE AND MERIDIAN; THENCE
SOUTH 42*43'31" WEST 3.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 75*10'52" WEST 28.48 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 80*15'00" EAST 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT O= BEGINNING.
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